

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 812 OF 2007

BALDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SITA RANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though Mr. Rajat Sharma, learned counsel is present on behalf of the respondent, no one appears for the appellant even after waiting for half an hour.

This appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.812 OF 2007

BALDEV SINGH

Appellant(s)

Versus

SITA RANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Though Mr. Rajat Sharma, learned counsel is present on behalf of the respondent, no one appears for

the appellant even after waiting for half an hour.

This appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi,
DECEMBER 09, 2009